SUPERIOR DE LA COMPANY	COUNTY OF NEVADA				950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov
COUNTY COUNTY		L	egislation		
File #:	SR	24-0139			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Public Health	
On agenda:	2/20)/2024			
Title:	Resolution approving the Children's Medical Services Plan and the Interagency Agreement with the State Department of Health Care Services, Children's Medical Services Branch to receive Nevada County's allotment of the California Children's Services Program funds for fiscal year 2023/24, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors and the Public Health Director to execute the Plan and Certification.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 24-056 Approving the Chidlren's Medical Services Plan and the Interagency Agreement with the DHCS, Children's Medical Services branch, 2. Staff Report - Children's Medical Services Plan CCS FY23-24, 3. Resolution - CMS CCS Plan 2023-24, 4. CCS IN FY 23-24 Allocation and Plan				
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result
2/20/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS	Adopted.	Pass